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August 9. 2013 Katherine A Thomay, MIN, RN, FAAN
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Return Receipt Requested

Kristina Sargent
975 Sheldon Rd #30

77530

Channelview. Texas 775

Dear Kristina Sargent:

pporting information related to your etigibility for licensure

We have reviewed and evaluated your Application and the su
ng to Nurse Education, Licensure, and

under the Nursing Practice Act and the Board's Rules and Regulations Relati
Practice.
s for graduation and payment of any required fees, you will

It has been determined that, upon meeting the requirement
be eligible to sit for the National Council Licensure Examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN® Examination).

As you will reeall on October 18 2012, you were ssued an Order by the Board affecting your eligibifity for a

professional nursing license. Our recards indicate that you have not yet successiutly completed the terms of that Order,

Therefore, although you will be ¢ligible to recely
NCLEX-PN& Examination, the remaining terms of your prior Order will be applied to any
you by the Board. As aresult, both your vocational and professional nursing licenses will be subject 1o the remaining
he Order, a copy of which is attached hereto for your reference,

e a vocational nursing license upon successtul completion of the
nursing license issued o

requirements of'(

sr prine Order and this correspondence is public information. The
Sied 1o vour professional nursing license will be forwarded to the

Gonal Practitioners Data Bank (NPDR).

A new Order will not be 1ssued o you H
encumbrances from your prior Order that will be ap
National Council of State Boards of Nursing, Inc. and the N

THIS LETTER DOES NOT SERVE AS YOUR AUTHORIZATION TO SIT FOR THE NCLEX-PN
EXAMINATION. Written authorization to sit for the NCLEX-PN EXAMINATION will be issued by Pearson Vue
within ten business days of the Board receiving the Affidavit of Graduation from your school of nursing,

Sincerely,

/?//M oy /@M/ —
/

Mark W Majek, Operations Director

Enclosure: October 18, 20172

" Members of the Board

Kristin Benton, MSN, RN
Austin, President
De LU CREC IS . . .
eborah Bell, CIU, CREC Patricia Clapp, BA Tamara Cowen, MEN, RN Sherd Crosby, 30, SPHR Marilyn Duvis, BSN, RN, MPA Richard Gibbs, LYN
aflas Harlingen Dallas Sugsr band ' \'Ic:quiit‘e ’

Kathy Lesdec-Horn, LVN inry LeBeck, MSN, RN asef i N evertey Jean 2 ¥ N R
) ¢ ; Mary M. L , MSN, R Jasefina Lujan, PhD, BN Bevertey Jes ¥ g i ¢ X, FN
) ’ . . Lt criey Jean »)\:‘I‘IL LVYN Kathleen Shipp, MS:L\V, RN, NP

PIBOg 93 JO 10100II(] SAHNIIXY]

“FuISIN jo pieog sexa],

Y3 JO SEOLHO SY) UL PIOAAL JO ST IO J[Y UO SI
YO R JUSNOOP 2y} o Adoo an) pue ‘ojeInooe

‘ojo1dwon © 2q 03 SHy} £330 AQIoy Op |



BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of
KRISTINA MICHELLE SARGENT,
PETITIONER for Eligibitity for Licensure

AGRERD

Yo Vo

ELIGIBILITY ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing. hereinafier referred to as the Board.
considered the matter of the Petition for Declaratory Order and supporting documents filed by
RISTINA MICHELLE SARGENT, hercinalicer referred to as PRTITIONER, together with any
documents and information gathered by stafl and Petitioner's Certification contained herein.
Information received by the Board produced evidence that PETITIONER may be
incligible for licensure pursuant to Scetions 301.452(b)(3)&(10) and 301.453, Texas Occupations
Code.
PETITIONER waived representation by counscl. notice and hearing, and agreed to
the entry of this Order offered on July 25, 2012, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN. FAAN.

Fxecutive Director.

FINDINGS QF FACH

. On or about September 28, 2011, PETITIONER submitied a Petition for Declaratory Order
requesting a determination of eligibility for licensure in compliance with Sections 301.252,
301.253.301.257 and 301 258. Texas Occupations Code. and the Board's Rules at 22 TEX.
ApmiN, Cone §213.30.

2 Petitioner waived representation by counsel. informal proceedings. notice and hearing. and
consented 1o the entry of this Order,

3. Petitioner was not errolled in a Nursing Program at the time of this pcution.
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4, Petitioner completed the Petition for Declaratory Order and answered "yes” 1o the question
which reads as follows: "For any criminal offense. including those pending appeal, have
you.

heen convicted of a misdemeanor?

been convicted of a felony?

pled nolo contendere, no contesi. or guilty?

received deferred adiudication?

heen placed on communily supervision or conrt-ordered probation, wheiher

or not adjudicated guilty?

- been senienced 1o serve jail or prison time? courl-ardered confinement?

G heen granted pre-trial diversion?

H. been arrested or have any pending criminal charges?

/ heen cited or charged with any violation of the law?

J been subject of a court-muriial: Article 13 violation; or received any form of
military judsment/punishment/action?

(You muy only exclude Class O misdemeanor traffic violations.)"

SECEeR N

S. Petitioner disclosed the following criminal history. to wit:

A. On or about December 11, 2002, }’ct tioner was arrested by the Houston Police
Departmem Houston, Texas, for THEFT OF PROPERTY »>=§1500 <§20K, a State
Jail felony offense.

On or about December 12,2002, Petitioner pled Guilty to THEFT OF PROPERTY
>=§1500 <$20K. 4 State Jail felony offense commitied on December 11,2002, inthe
228" District Court of 1arris County. Texas, under Cause No. 0925932, As a result
of the plea, proceedings against Petitioner were deferred without entering an
adjudication of guilt and Petitioner was placed on probation for a period of two (2)
years. On or about December 13, 2005, Petitioner was unsatisfaciorily discharged
from probation.

B. On or about May 20. 2004, Petivoner was (it'l"%h,u by the Houston Police
Department. Houston. Texas, [or DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED. a
misdemeanor offense.

On or a about June 3, 7004 Petitioner pled Guilty and was convicted of DRIVING
WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED. in the County Court at Law No. 10 of Hamis

County. Texas, under Cause No. 129881, As aresult of the conviction. Petitoner

was senienced o conflinement. in the Harris County Jatl fora period of three (3) days

6. In response 1o Finding of Fact Number Five (5), Petitioner states she was twenty-three (23)
years old at the time and was running away [rom an abusive relationship. She moved to
another location and had in her possession Rent-A-Center furiture that she planned on
purchasing. She used all her money (o move but then became sick and could not work.

8!
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There is no evidence of any subscquent criminal conduct.

Petitioner has sworn that. with the exception of matters disclosed in connection with the
Petition for Declaratory Order. her pest behavior conforms to the Board’s professional
character requirements at 22 Tex, ADMIN. CODE §213.27.

Petitioner presented no evidence of behavior which is inconsistent with pood professional
character,

The Executive Director considered evidence of Petitioner's past behavior in light of the
character factors set out in 22 TEX. ADMIN, CODE §213.27 and determined that Petitioner
currently demonstrates the criteria required for good professional character.

The Executive Director considered evidence of Petitioner's past criminal conducet in light of
the considerations and criteria provided in 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §§213.28 & 213.33, and.
il applicable, Chapter 53. Sectior 53.001 ¢/ seq.. Texas Oceupations Code.

Licensure of Petitioner poses no direct threat (o the health and safety of patients or the public
provided Petitioner complies with the stipulations outlined in this Order.

The Executive Dircctor's review of the grounds for potential ineligibility has been made on
the basis of Petitioner's disclosures,

Petitioner has been advised by the Board that any information found to be incomplete.
incarrect or misleading to the Board or a subseguent discovery of a basis ol ineligibility will
be considered by the Board and may result in an ultimate determination of ineligibility or the
later revocation of a license obtained through fraud or deceit,

Petitioner shall immediately notify the Board of any fact or event that could constitute &
ground of ineligibility for licensure under Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations Code.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

-t

The Board has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to Scctions 301.4
Occupations Code.

A

I

and 301.453. Texas

On or about September 28,2011, PETTTTONER submitted a Petition for Declaratory Order
requesting a determination of eligibility for licensure in compliance with Sections 301.252.
301.253.301.257 and 301.258. Texas Occupations Code. and the Board's Rules at 22 TEX.
ADMIN, CODE §213.30.

Petitioner's history reflects conduct which may constitute grounds for denial of a license
under Section 301.452(b)(3)&(10), Texas Occupations Code.

et
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4. The Board may probate the denial ol a license under conditions for a specified term pursuant
to Section 301,453, Texas Occupations Codc.

5. The Board may license an individual who has been previously convicied. adjudged guilty by
a court. pled guilty or p'cd nolo contendere to any crime whether or not a sentence was
imposed upon consideration of the factors set out in 22 TeX. ADMIN. CODE §213. 28 and
cva aluating the direct relationship to rﬂuzsmk aceor imgm??T EX.ADMIN.CODE §213 .28 and.

if applicable, Chapter 53. Section 53.001 ¢f seq., Texas Occupations Code.

6. The Board may license an individual with prior behaviers inconsistent with the Board's
character requiremems i, upon evaluation of the factors 1n 22 1 11\( ADMIN. CODE §213.27
and pursuant 1o 22 TeEX. ADMIN, CODE §213.33, the Board 15 salisfied that the individual is
able Lo consistently conform her conduct to the requirements of the Nursing Practice Act, the
Board's Rules and Regulations, and generally accepled standards of nursing practice,

7. This Order is conditioned upon the accuracy and completencess of Petitioner's disclosures.

Any subsequently discovered disc ‘cm'xc}e@ will result in investigation and possible
disciplinary action, up to revocation of Petitioner's heense(s).

ORDER

NOW, THEREFORLE, I'T IS AGRELED that. upon meeting the requirements for
eradualion of an approprialc program in nursing cducation and payment of any reguired fees,
PETITIONER is ELIGIBLE 10 sit for the National Council Licensure Fxamination for Practical
Nurses (NCLEX-PN* Examination) and/or the National Council Licensure Examination for
Registered Nurses (NCLEX-RN® Examination). as applicable.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that PETITIONER SHALL NOT be eligible for
temporary authorization to practice as a Graduate Vocational Nurse (GVN) and/or as g Graduate
Nurse (GN). as applicable. in the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that, upon payment of any required  fees and upon
atlaining a passing grade on the appropriate Natonal Council Licensure Examination. PETITIONER

shall he issued the applicable license 1o practice nursing in the State of Texas. and while under the

terms of this Order. all licenses issued 1o PETITIONER shall be subject to the following stipulations:
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PETITIONER SIHALL obtain and read the Texas Nursing Practice Actand the Rules
and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education, Licensure. and Practice.

PETITIONER SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act, Texas
Occupations Code §§301.001 ¢r seq.. the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,
Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 ¢f seq.. and this Order.

IT1S FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to PETITIONER'S nurse licensure compact privileges, il any. to practice nursing in the State of

Texas.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while PETITIONER'S license(s)
is/are encumbered by this Order, PETITIONER may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant

10 anurse licensure compact privilege without the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing
and the Board of Nursing in the party state where PETTTIONER wishes to work.

(1) PETITIONLER SHALL, within one (1) year of licensure, successfully complete
a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and cthics. PETITIONER SHALL obtain Board approval
of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved provider,
Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for the course to be
approved, the target audience shall include nurses. [t shall be a minimum of six (6) hours in length.
The course’s content shall include the Nursing Practice Act. standards of practice. documentation of
care. principles of nursing cthics, confidentality, professional boundanes, and the Board's
Disciplinary Sanction Policies rcparding: Sexual Misconduel: Fraud. Theft and Deception; Nurses
with Substance Abusc. Misuse. Substance Dependency, or other Substance Use Disorder: and Lying
and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will not be accepted. PETITIONER

SITALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course Completion form.

Kristina Sargent:(6d Page § o' & S20ExPAul 252012




provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board (0 verify PETITIONER'S successhul completion
of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any other courses stipulated in this Order. if
any. and in addition to any continuing cducation requirements the Board has for relicensure. Board-

upproved courses  may  he  found at  the  jfollowing  Board website  address:

hitp: iwww. bon texas. goy/disciplinuryaction/stipscourses himl.

ITISTURTHER AGREED, that upon fuit compliance with the terms ol this Order.
all encumbrances will be removed from PETITIONER'S ficense(s) o practice nursing in the State
of Texas and PETTTIONER shall be cligible for nurse licensure compact privileges. if any.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK,

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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TTIONER'S CERTHICATION

I am the Petitioner in this matter. [ have fully and truthfully disclosed all of my past
conduct which could constitute grounds for licensure incligibility. and I have caused a complete and
accurate criminal history to be wh'mucd to the Texas Board of Nursing {rom cach junsdiction in
which [ have been adjudged guilty by way of conviction or deferred order. | certify that my past
behavior. except as disclosed in my application and/or petition, has been i conformity with the
Board's character rule. | have provided the Board with complete and accurate documentation of my
past conduct in violation of the penal law ol any jurisdiction which was disposed of through any
procedure short of conviction. such as: conditional discharge. deferred adjudication or dismissal.
I have no criminal prosecution pending i any jurisdiction.

inconnection with my application and/o rpetition. Fucknowledge that Thave read and

I understand Sections 301.157(d), 301,252, 301.253. 301.257, 301, 25‘4 301,260, 301.452, and
301453 Texas Oceu pal‘om( ‘ode. and (‘haptcm,w. Section $3.001 e/ seq.. Texas Occupations Code.
and 22 Tex, ADMIN, CODE §§213.27. 21328, 213.29. and 213.30. [ agree with ali terms ol this

Order.including the I ndmos of Fact and Conclusions ol Law and any stipulations as sct oul in this
Order, Tacknowledge that this Order is stipulated and | understand that [ am not cligible to receive
a Temporary Permil to practice nursing. | agree (o inform the Board of any other fact or event that
could constitute a ground for denial of licensure prior to aceepting any license from the Texas Board
of Nursing

o

lunderstand that (11 {ail to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, | will
be xub;cum nvestigation and disciplinary sanction. including revocation of my hicense(s) o practice
nursing in the State of Texas. as a consequence of my noncompliance.

I understand that I can be represented by an attorney in this matler. [ walve
representation. notice. administrative hearing. and judicial review ol this Order and request that the
Texas Board of Nursing ratify this Order.

Signed lh)s > day ol DCt@b@Q A0 1A

§P<\}\§E’ - g&‘\fmﬁ

KRISTINA MICHELLESARGENT. PETITIONER

%W day of ED(’LD&)WQ_ O
g S0k

Notary Public in and for the State of FX

Sworn to and subscribed belore me thy

WA GAIL E. WHITE
) W‘"‘ ; Notary Public, State of Texas
' My Commission Expires

g e february 08, 2014
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director on behalfof the
Texas Board of Nursing does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Eligibility Order that was signed

onthe _3° dayof _ October , 2012 , by KRISTINA MICHELLE SARGENT, PETITIONER

for Eligibility for Licensure, and said Order is final.

Effective this _18™ dayof _ October , 2012 .

WQ« Chormmr

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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